
First Name: Last Name: Tribe / County: Agency Email Address: Phone Number:
Judges:

Daniel Ahern Jefferson County Circuit Court Judge daniel.j.ahern@ojd.state.or.us (541) 475-3317

Sally Avera Polk County Circuit Court Judge sally.l.avera@ojd.state.or.us (503) 831-1776

Jeremy Brave-Heart Klamath Tribes' Judicial Branch Tribal Court Judge jeremy.braveheart@gmail.com (307) 349-9858

Donald Costello Coquille Indian Tribe Tribal Court Judge tribalct@coquilletribe.org (541) 756-0904

Sarah Feldman Statewide Judicial Assistant to Justice Walters sarah.e.feldman@ojd.state.or.us (503) 986-5668

Stephen Forte Confederate Tribes of Warm 
Springs Circuit Court Judge stephen.p.forte@ojd.state.or.us (541) 388-5300 ext. 2580

Cal Gantenbein Siletz Indians Tribal Court Judge gantenbeinc@aol.com (503) 440-2791

Rodger Isaacson Klamath County Circuit Court Judge rodger.j.isaacson@ojd.state.or.us (541) 883-5503 ext. 247

William Johnson UTCIR Tribal Court Judge jd@williamsmoses.com (503) 295-1020

Mark Kemp Burns-Paiute Tribal Court Judge mmkemp2001@yahoo.com (541) 962-5070

Valeri Love Lane County Circuit Court Judge Valeri.L.Love@ojd.state.or.us (541) 682-4753

Maureen McKnight Multnomah County Circuit Court Judge Maureen.mcknight@ojd.state.or.us (503) 988-3986

Michael McShane United States Federal Court Judge Michael_McShane@ord.uscourts.gov (541) 431-4150

Ricardo Menchaca Washington County Circuit Court Judge ricardo.j.menchaca@ojd.state.or.us (503) 846-6204

Darleen Ortega Statewide Appellate Court Judge darleen.ortega@ojd.state.or.us (503) 986-5721

Paulette Sanders Lincoln County Circuit Court Judge paulette.e.sanders@ojd.state.or.us (541) 265-4236

Heidi Strauch Marion County Circuit Court Judge heidi.o.strauch@ojd.state.or.us (503) 584-4869

Mari Trevino Tillamook County Circuit Court Judge mari.trevino@ojd.state.or.us (503) 842-1596

Ladd Wiles Yamhill County Circuit Court Judge Ladd.J.Wiles@ojd.state.or.us (503) 434-3054
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Howard Arnett Confederate Tribes of Warm 
Springs Confederate Tribes of Warm Springs hga@karnopp.com (541) 382-3011

Kathryn Hansen Umatilla Deputy District Attorney kathryn.hansen@umatillacounty.net (541) 278-6270

Radine Johnson Confederated Tribes of Warm 
Springs Tribal Youth Coordinator radine.johnson@wstribes.org (541) 553-3278

Adrian Smith, JD. MSW National Indian Child Welfare 
Association Government Affairs Associate addie@nicwa.org (503) 222-4044

Stephanie Striffler Statewide Oregon Department of Justice stephanie.striffler@state.or.us (503) 378-4402

Planning Committee:

Todd Albert Statewide Assistant Legal Counsel todd.albert@ojd.state.or.us (503) 986-5520

Craig Dorsay Siletz Indians Attorney craig@dorsayindianlaw.com (503) 790-9060

Lisa Lomas Confederated Tribes of Warm 
Springs Tribal Court Judge (Co-Chair) lisa.lomas@wstribes.org (541) 553-3278

Shary Mason Statewide ICWA & Training Analyst, Juvenile & 
Family Court Programs Division shary.k.mason@ojd.state.or.us (503) 731-3339

Leola McKenzie Statewide Director, Juvenile & Family Court 
Programs Division, OJD leola.l.mckenzie@ojd.state.or.us (503) 986-5942

Michael Newman Josephine County Circuit Court Judge michael.newman@ojd.state.or.us (541) 476-2309

Ron Pahl Umatilla County Circuit Court Judge ronald.j.pahl@ojd.state.or.us (541) 278-0341 ext. 226

David Shaw The Confederated Tribes of 
Grand Ronde Tribal Attorney david@shaw-law.net (503) 221-4260

Heather Valdez Singleton Tribal Law & Policy Insitute Progam Director heather@tlpi.org (323) 650-5467

Martha Walters Statewide Oregon Supreme Court Justice          
(Co-Chair) martha.l.walters@ojd.state.or.us (503) 986-5668

J.D. Williams Confederated Coos, Lower 
Umpqua and Siuslaw Tribes Tribal Court Judge jd@williamsmoses.com (503) 295-1020

Thorne William Pomo / Coast Miwok Tribe Utah Appellate Court Judge, Retired jthorneut@gmail.com (801) 949-5840

OJD Staff:

Pamela Abernethy Statewide Judge in Residenec, Juvenile & 
Family Court Programs Division pamela.l.abernethy@ojd.state.or.us (503) 986-5422

Angela Keffer Statewide Management Assistant, Juvenile & 
Family Court Programs Division angela.m.keffer@ojd.state.or.us (503) 986-5618

Rebecca Orf Statewide Staff Counsel, Juvenile & Family 
Court Programs Division rebecca.orf@ojd.state.or.us (503) 689-0826
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